60th McQuaid Invitational

Rochester

Race 22 - Boys Varsity AAA (Large schools) - 3 Mile
9/27/2025 - 4:20pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Rush-Henrietta 60 1:20:229 16:06 522 1:33 1-9-13-17-20-37-38 1-9-13-17-20-37-38
2 Conestoga 87 1:21:39 16220 527 1:.05 8-10-11-25-33-44-58 8-10-11-25-33-44-57
3 West Seneca District_xc 108 1:2240 16:32 531 1:20 4-18-27-28-31-55-70 4-18-27-28-31-54-68
4 Shenendehowa 110 1:22:46 1634 532 114 7-14-19-29-41-72-95 7-14-19-29-41-70-92
5 Clarence 123 1:22:40 16:32 531 1:25 5-6-26-40-47-54-81 5-6-26-40-46-53-79
6 Lakewood-OH 162 1:23:41 1645 535 1:48 3-24-42-45-49-61-74 3-24-42-45-48-60-72
7 Spencerport 238 1:26:05 1713 545 2:.09 12-22-48-60-105-154 12-22-47-59-98-137
8 Victor Central 273 1:26:52  17:23 548 0:57 36-39-43-75-85-86-90 36-39-43-73-82-83-87
9 West Genesee 279 1:26:09 17114 545 239 2-59-67-68-91-94-100 2-58-65-66-88-91-96
10 Hilton 291 1:271:40 17:32 551 2:33 16-51-53-64-126-145-147 16-50-52-62-111-128-130
11 Churchville-Chili 323 1:28:116 1740 554 2:34 21-52-66-73-131-141-167 21-51-64-71-116-124-145
12 Williamsville North 350 1:29:07 1750 557 2:30 15-23-99-123-124-127-143 15-23-95-108-109-112-126
13 Gates Chili 376 1:29:37  17:56 559 1:44 32-57-89-108-116-136-151 32-56-86-99-103-120-134
14 SOTA/Wils/[EC/Edis/WOIl_xc 394 1:29:54 1759 6:00 2:05 30-78-88-96-125-152 30-76-85-93-110-135
15 Niagara Falls 402 1:29:54 1759  6:00 1:33 50-65-92-97-122 49-63-89-94-107
16 Irondequoit 410 1:30:01 1801 6:01 1:05 69-71-80-93-120-174 67-69-78-90-106-150
17 Orchard Park 415 1:30:50 18110  6:04 2:05 34-62-112-118-128-149 34-61-102-105-113-132
18 Lancaster 448 1:31:56 1824 6:08 2:34 35-77-109-130-140-153-158 35-75-100-115-123-136-141
19 Webster Schroeder 488 1:3246 18:34 612 214 56-101-111-117-148 55-97-101-104-131
20 Elmira 503 1:33:22 1841 6114 215 79-82-83-142-157-169 77-80-81-125-140-147
21 Lockport 555 1:35:14  19:03 6:21 1:52  76-129-134-139-144-168-175 74-114-118-122-127-146-151
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Race 22 - Boys Varsity AAA (Large schools) - 3 Mile
9/27/2025 - 4:20pm

Team Results

Team  Runner

Place Team Time Avg Finish Order Scoring Order
22 Horseheads 609 1:3823 1941 6:34 347  87-132-137-156-170-172-176 84-117-121-139-148-149-152
23 Central Square 661 1:39.00 1948 6:36 056  135-146-150-155-159-160-161 119-129-133-138-142-143-144
DNP Binghamton 1:2559  21:30 710 138-162-171-177 4 Runners
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Race 22 - Boys Varsity AAA (Large schools) - 3 Mile
9/27/2025 - 4:20pm

Individual Results

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1 Caleb Lantz 12 Rush-Henrietta ~ 15:01.1 1 36 Colin Maynard 10 Victor Central 17:.00.2 36
2 Mikey Gomes 12 West Genesee 15250 2 37 Ethan Collum 12 Rush-Henrietta ~ 17:01.7 37
3 Porter Gilliland 11 Lakewood-OH 15:27.6 3 38 Keegan Trevor 11 Rush-Henrietta ~ 17:02.5 38
4  Jack Donohue 1 West Seneca 15:36.6 4 39 Maddox Burger 12 Victor Central 17:03.2 39

District_xc 40 Isaac Cannizzaro 12 Clarence 17:03.9 40
5 Diego Wilches 11 Clarence 15:488 5 41 Jacob Perkins 12 Shenendehowa  17:05.1 41
6 Henry Furminger 10 Clarence 19:504 6 42 El Mondt 11 Lakewood-OH  17:059 42
7 Leo Christopher 12 Shenendehowa  15:514 7 43 Sam DiNolfo 12 VictorCentral  17:067 43
8 Parker Warkentine 12 Conestoga 15:53.1 8 44 Victor Pan 12 Conestoga 17:07.3 44
9 Benjamin Arbegast 12 Rush-Henrietta 15:59.8 9 45 Jameson Walker 12 Lakewood-OH 17113 45
10 Jake Foster 12 Conestoga ~ 16:025 10 46 Mac Herreid 11 Rush-Henrietta  17:12.4
11 Casmir PrZyblOWSki 10 Conestoga 16:03.0 11 47 Carter Collins 10 Clarence 17:13.1 46
12 Jackson Penna 1 Spencerport 16:16.6 12 48 Sam Hueber 12 Spencerport 17142 47
13 John W|est 12 RUSh'Henrietta 16243 13 49 Will SChuldt 9 LakeWOOd-OH 17150 48
14 Dylan Vana 10 Shenendehowa 16:25.9 14 50 Adam Rick 12 Niagara Falls 17:15.8 49
15 Henry Knlght 11 Williamsville North  16:28.5 15 51 Larson Schuler 11 Hilton 17:17.5 50
16 Jack Martin 12 Hilton 16:28.9 16 52 Alex Sikorski 12 Churchville-Chili  17:17.6 51
17 Andrew Smith 11 Rush-Henrietta ~ 16:29.2 17 53 Aaron Kruger 12 Hilton 17193 52
18 Ryan Steinwandel 1 West Seneca 16:326 18 54  Matt Brzozowski 11 Clarence 17207 53
District_xc e
- 55 Austin Milewski 11 West Seneca 17259 54
19 Erik Miller 11 Shenendehowa  16:33.1 19 District xc
20 Jason Chen 1 Rush-Henrietta 16340 20 56 Evan Wilis 11 Webster Schroeder 17:27.0 55
21 Caleb ESpOSItO 10 ChUrChW”e-Chl“ 16351 21 57 WeSton Cona 10 GateS Chlll 17:27.2 56
22 Logan Barvian 1 Spencerport 16:396 22 58  Jake Tsang 12 Conestoga 17:979 57
23 Mike GregOire 12 Williamsville North  16:39.8 23 59 Archer Macholl 11 West Genesee 17:28.8 58
24 James Babson 1 Lakewood-OH  16:408 24 60 Daniel Zarpentine 11 Spencerport 17:29.3 59
Sl T 61 ZachCamovale 12  LakewoodOH 17294 60
26 Lukas Freeburg " Clarence 16433 26 62 Karsten Homer 12 OrchardPark  17:300 61
27 Matthew Steinwandel 12 Wl:()eisstt riS;ngga 16:45.5 27 63 PJ Donk 1 Rush-Henrietta ~ 17:30.2
28 Ethan Stedman 11 WestSeneca  16:492 28 64 Luke Reidy 12 Hiton 17318 62
District_xc 65 Matthew LaSota 9 Niagara Falls 17:32.7 63
30  Amir Johnson 11 SOTAIWIIS/EC/Edis/ 16:549 30 67 Keene Goff 10 WestGenesee ~ 17:340 65
WOI_xc 68  Will Madden 12 WestGenesee  17:37.0 66
31 Matthew Wilczak 11 West Seneca 16559 31 69  William Lorenc 12 Irondequoit 17:38.7 67
DIEELE 70 Nick Machelski 11 WestSeneca  17:396 68
32 Raymond Hagstrom 12 Gates Chili 16:56.6 32 District_xc
33 Rowan Chetty 12 Conestoga 16:57.3 33 71 Adam Besio 12 Irondequoit 17:401 69
34 Matthew Griffin 11 Orchard Park 16:57.6 34 72 Josh Woodry 12 Shenendehowa 17411 70
35 Liam Dunning " Lancaster 17:00.1 35 73 Grant Marra 10 Churchville-Chili ~ 17:41.6 71
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Race 22 - Boys Varsity AAA (Large schools) - 3 Mile
9/27/2025 - 4:20pm

Results

Place Name

Place Name

74
75
76
77
78

79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Max Prasek
Thomas Miller
Trevor Poyfair
Aiden Liszewski

Asher
Profit-Newcomb

James Lovell
Ben Long
Trenton Urbanek
Jadon Lagonegro
Gianni Page
Landon Vincel
Jack Kubinksi
Justin Escudero
Allen Wetmore
Silas Rowe

Cameron LaSpino
Greyson Mastin
Alex Bojarski

Leo Arrigo

Ben Belculfine
Matt Jaskula
Karter Maslowsky
Matthew Howland

Aiden Chase
Marcos Severino
Landon Lombardo
Rick Vogt
Matthew Luddington
Miles Evans
Mason Gracioso
Pierce Wojton
Josh Hostetler
Tyler Gorzka
Stephen Holley
Justin Colabufo
Nevan Walsh
Kelton Everett
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Grade
11
12
12
9
11

10
12
12
10
10
10
12
12
12
10

o ©

11
11
11
10
12
11

11
12
9
10
11
12
11
11
12
11
10
10
12
12

Individual
Team Time  Points
Lakewood-OH 17426 72
Victor Central 17442 73
Lockport 17450 74
Lancaster 17:456 75
SOTA/Wils/EC/Edis/ 17:49.6 76
WOI_xc
Elmira 17:50.2 77
I[rondequioit 17506 78
Clarence 17:526 79
Elmira 17:55.7 80
Elmira 17:55.7 81
Lakewood-OH 17:56.7
Victor Central 17:56.9 82
Victor Central 17:576 83
Horseheads 17:588 84
SOTA/Wils/EC/Edis/ 17:59.2 85
WOI_xc
Gates Chili 18:.021 86
Victor Central 18:.03.0 87
West Genesee  18:03.9 88
Niagara Falls 18:.07.3 89
Irondequioit 18:082 90
West Genesee  18:08.7 91
Shenendehowa  18:089 92
SOTA/Wils/EC/Edis/ 18:09.9 93
WOI_xc
Niagara Falls 18:10.3 94
Lakewood-OH 18:11.1
Williamsville North  18:114 95
West Genesee  18:11.7 96
Webster Schroeder 18:186 97
Lakewood-OH 18:21.5
Victor Central 18:21.7
Clarence 18:24.1
Spencerport 18:247 98
West Genesee ~ 18:28.4
Clarence 18:28.9
Gates Chili 18:304 99
Lancaster 18:30.8 100
Victor Central 18:36.1

111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

124
125

126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

Chase Lape
Conor Cunningham
Noah Braithwaite
Cole Willis

Liam Fietze
Lucas Kenyon
Isaiah Cowell
Jackson Russo
Jack Timpani
Edwin Zheng
Jackson Grady
Austin Fronczak

Krishna
Nandhakumar

Luke Hensley
Anetole Cresp

Stevie Bettin

Luke McKenna
John Kelley
Thomas Casalinuovo
Peter Schweikhard
Beckham Donleavy
Josh Knapp

Gavin Gowing

Cole Farnham
Daniel Flynn
Brennan Day
Abdiel Basabakwinshi
Alec Farrelly
Matthew Rosenberg
Thomas Sroka
Jude Lisle-Salah
Aaron Skinkle
Nicolo Zhai

Jacob Berner

Ethan Smith

Hunter Butera
Michael Hare
Madison Owen

Grade
12

12
9
1
10
10
10
1
12
1
9
12
12

Team
Webster Schroeder
Orchard Park
Victor Central
West Genesee
West Genesee
Gates Chili
Webster Schroeder
Orchard Park
Rush-Henrietta
Irondequoit
Clarence
Niagara Falls
Williamsville North

Williamsville North

SOTA/Wils/EC/Edis/
WOI_xc

Hilton
Williamsville North
Orchard Park
Lockport
Lancaster
Churchville-Chili
Horseheads
West Genesee
Lockport
Central Square
Gates Chili
Horseheads
Binghamton
Lockport
Lancaster
Churchville-Chili
Elmira
Williamsville North
Lockport
Hilton
Central Square
Hilton
Webster Schroeder

Time
18:37.5
18:37.8
18:38.1
18:38.7
18:39.7
18:40.4
18:41.8
18:42.1
18:42.4
18:42.8
18:43.4
18:47.9
18:49.5

18:57.6
18:59.5

19:01.6
19:01.7
19:02.4
19:04.9
19:05.5
19:08.2
19:10.3
19:11.2
19:15.8
19:16.8
19:24.2
19:24.5
19:24.6
19:31.7
19:33.6
19:34.7
19:35.1
19:35.8
19:36.6
19:37.8
19:38.3
19:38.9
19:40.7

Points
101
102

103
104
105

106

107
108

109
110

1M
112
13
114
115
116
17

118
119
120
121

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
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Race 22 - Boys Varsity AAA (Large schools) - 3 Mile

Place Name

149
150
151
152

153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

Zavi Aguirre
Christopher Pulis
Jed Cona
William Robinson

Preston Forzani
Griffin Kayak
lan Downey
Tanner Knapp
Benjamin Hinman
Alex Klimtzak
Vann Andrews
Erik Allen

Kyle Gilbert
Ryan Gahagan
Luke Wilson
Owen DiCanio
Connor Newton
Jesus Beltran
Luke Romesser
Will Vona
Henry Mletzko
Carver Robbins
Jason Barron
Trent Woodward
Nate Schmidt
Yan Chen
Logan Gates
Toby Tremba
Sam Evans
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Grade
11
9
9

12
11
12
12
10

11
11

12

10
12
11

11
10
12

12
12
12
12

Individual
Team Time  Points
Orchard Park 19:421 132
Central Square  19:51.6 133
Gates Chili 19546 134
10 SOTA/Wils/EC/Edis/ 19:54.7 135
WOI_xc
Lancaster 19:555 136
Spencerport 19:57.7 137
Central Square  20:01.1 138
Horseheads 20:040 139
Elmira 20:.048 140
Lancaster 20:11.4 141
Central Square  20:12.2 142
Central Square  20:19.6 143
Central Square  20:30.7 144
Binghamton 20:43.5
Central Square  20:50.1
Lancaster 20:534
Hilton 21:.04.4
Hilton 21:05.5
Churchville-Chili ~ 21:06.5 145
Lockport 21:080 146
Elmira 21:134 147
Horseheads 21452 148
Binghamton 21:511
Horseheads 22:.01.6 149
Lancaster 22:10.7
I[rondequioit 22:224 150
Lockport 22505 151
Horseheads 23:.01.9 152
Binghamton 23:59.7
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Results
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